
PARKING SPACE DETAIL SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"1

12' 5' 12'9.5' 9.5'

18.5'
TYP.

5' FLUSH
SIDEWALK

STANDARD
PARKING

SPACE

ADA
PARKING

SPACE

CONCRETE
WHEELSTOP

VEGETATION
DEBRIS
1,000 SF

12' FPL UE
(O.R.B. 2665, PG. 1667)

5' LIMITED ACCESS
EASEMENT

12'

10'
FPL
UE

9.5'

9'

5'

5'

18.5'

18.5'

26'

18.5'

18.5'

55'
A1A

SETBACK

VENDOR / SECURITY
PARKING

CANOPY K1,160 SF

CANOPY J3,000 SF

BUILDING A
ONE STORY

MAINTENANCE BUILDING

23,250 SF

1
0

0
0

BUILDING F
ONE STORY

STORAGE BUILDING

5,000 SF

25'

20'

90'

BUILDING HFACILITIESBUILDING7,470 SF

BUILDING D
GUARD HOUSE
64 SF

EXISTING UTILITIES
(GENERATOR,
AC UNITS,ETC)

30 YARD DUMPSTER
AND DEBRIS
STORAGE AREA

28'

140'

54'

50'

80'

9'

TRANSFORMER

CANOPY I
480 SF

1
0

0
0

UNDERGROUND
PROPANE TANKS

34'

35'

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION/
REPLAT BOUNDARY LINES

10'

4'

20'X10'
QUEUE
SPACE

MODIFIED GOLF CART PATH
(TO BE COORDINATED W/ GOLF
COURSE ARCHITECT)

10'

30'

92'

68'

26'

90'

190'

87'

90'

68'

171'

15'

15'

5' 12' 9.5'

18.5'12'

8'
FOUNDATION

PLANTING

8'
FOUNDATION

PLANTING

5' SW

12' 5'9.5'

18.5'

4'
FOUNDATION

PLANTING

38'

CONCRETE

8'
FOUNDATION

PLANTING

27' LANDSCAPE
BUFFER

20'
ACCESS TO
GOLF CART

PATH

EDGE OF WATER

12'
DRAINAGE
EASEMENT

EXISTING
LAKE

5' PARKING
DIAMOND

20'

9'

CONC. C
ART P

ATH

16.5'

9.5'

WHEEL STOP
TYP.

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

5

6

7
7

4

8'
FOUNDATION

PLANTING

ALUMINUM ROLLING
GATE EQUIPPED
W/ KNOX LOCK TYP.

13'

80' SETBACK FROM
OVERALL PROPERTY LINE

7'

9'

BUILDING E
COVERED BINS

2,250 SF

ALTERNATE A1A

 FRENCHMAN'S
CREEK GOLF

COURSE
(AREA NOT
INCLUDED)

 FRENCHMAN'S
CREEK GOLF

COURSE
(AREA NOT
INCLUDED)

 FRENCHMAN'S
CREEK GOLF

COURSE
(AREA NOT
INCLUDED)

SUA EASEMENT

DRAIN LINE
TYP.

FIRE LINE
TYP.

AC PAD
TYP.

15'

66'

OPEN STORAGE
AREA

22,250 SF

WATER LINE
TYP.

20'

5

7

90'

40'

BUILDING G

CHEMICAL/FERTILIZER

STORAGE BUILDING

1,500 SF

4' EASEMENT OVERLAP

108' OF STACKING

51'
THROAT

DISTANCE

ALUMINUM ROLLING
GATE TYP.

ALUMINUM ROLLING
GATE EQUIPPED
W/ KNOX LOCK TYP.

(6) BIKE
SPACES

125'

50'

30'

ALUMINUM ROLLING
GATE TYP.

10'

40'

29'

BUILDING B
POA

LANDSCAPE
OPERATIONS

4,800 SF

8'

5' SW

 6' HT. CHAIN
LINK FENCE

ALUMINUM SWING
GATE TYP.

8' SW

7'

4'

3'

6'

5'

5'

6'

5'

21'

11'

6

30'

11'

10'

FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE HYDRANT

LIFT STATION

FIRE HYDRANT

FDC

DIRECTIONAL
SIGNAGE

62'

SITE MAP

92'
SETBACK

PVC FENCE FOR
EQUIPMENT SCREENING

BOLLARD
TYP.

13' 5' 5' 8'

2' OVERHANG

FIRE HYDRANT

BUILDING C
FUELING & WASHING

CANOPY
3,600 SF

0 15' 30' 60'

SCALE: 1" = 30'-0"

36
01

 P
G

A
 B

lv
d

. S
ui

te
 2

20
, P

al
m

 B
ea

ch
 G

ar
d

en
s, 

FL
 3

34
10

ph
on

e:
 5

61
-2

49
-0

94
0 

  e
m

ai
l: 

in
fo

@
in

sit
es

tu
d

io
.c

om
w

w
w

.in
sit

es
tu

d
io

.c
om

   
Lic

en
se

#
:L

C
26

00
06

06

Revisions:

Consultants:

FR
EN

C
HM

A
N

'S
 C

RE
EK

O
pe

ra
tio

ns
 C

en
te

r
Pa

lm
 B

ea
ch

 G
ar

d
en

s, 
Fl

or
id

a

in st
ud

io
s i t

e
pl

an
ni

ng
 +

 la
nd

sc
ap

e 
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

e

SHEET #

Drawn By:
Drawing #:
Date: 10/21/2024

1029d
ZAK

11/19/24 - Intake Submittal
03/21/25 - Resubmittal #1
05/30/25 - Resubmittal #2
06/23/25 - Resubmittal #3

NORTH

SP.1

Site Plan

SITE DATA
APPLICATION NAME FRENCHMAN'S CREEK OPERATIONS CENTER

ADDRESS 13554 ALTERNATE A1A, PALM BEACH
GARDENS, FL 33410

PROPERTY CONTROL NUMBER (S) 52-43-41-30-21-016-0000
PROJECT NUMBER SPLA-24-11-0012

USE MAINTENANCE FACILITY
ZONING PCD (CITY)
FUTURE LAND USE G (CITY)

EXISTING GROSS AREA 162,983 SF (3.74 AC)
PROPOSED GROSS AREA 234,280 SF (5.38 AC)
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE 35,142 SF (15%)
PROPOSED OPEN SPACE 56,615 SF (24%)
OPEN SPACE FOR PARKING WIDTH REDUCTION
(1,055 SF REDUCED PARKING SPACE X 1.5) 1,582 SF

BUILDING LOT COVERAGE (35% MAX) 22.4%
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 52,574 SF
     BUILDING A 23,250 SF
     BUILDING B 4,800 SF
     BUILDING C 3,600 SF
     BUILDING D 64 SF
     BUILDING E 2,250 SF
     BUILDING F 5,000 SF
     BUILDING G 1,500 SF
     BUILDING H 7,470 SF
     CANOPY I 480 SF
     CANOPY J 3,000 SF
     CANOPY K 1,160 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT (35' MAX) 19'-10"

REQUIRED PARKING @ 1 PER 300 SF ENCLOSED
BUILDING AREA (35,520 SF) 119 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING 119 SPACES
     HANDICAP PARKING 5 SPACES

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING 6 SPACES
PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING 6 SPACES
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PARCEL SETBACKS CHART
FRONT (WEST) 12' (BUILDING H)

SIDE (NORTH) 62' (BUILDING G)

SIDE (SOUTH) 20' (BUILDING B)

REAR (EAST) 7' (BUILDING F)

DEVELOPMENT TEAM
PLANNER/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

INSITE STUDIO, INC.

3601 PGA BLVD, SUITE 220

PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

561.249.0940

CIVIL ENGINEER

CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

1400 CENTREPARK BLVD, SUITE 905

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

561.241.6455

ARCHITECT

BRENT A WOOD ARCHITECTURE, LLC

20 SE OCEAN BLVD

STUART, FL 34994

772.220.1217

SURVEY

WALLACE SURVEYING

5553 VILLAGE BLVD

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

561.640.4551

REQUESTED WAIVERS
CODE SECTION L.D.R. REQUIREMENT PROPOSED VARIANCE
#1 PARKING (PREVIOUSLY APPROVED)
SEC. 78-344, TABLE 32 10' WIDE SPACES 9.5' .5'

#2 A1A BUFFER
SEC. 78-186 55' LANDSCAPE BUFFER/SETBACK 27' LANDSCAPE BUFFER 28'

NOTES: BUILDING SF NUMBERS REFER TO COVERED AND/OR COMPLETELY ENCLOSED SPACES ONLY
-PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARE PER AN ALTERNATIVE PARKING RATE BASED ON DAILY USE OF THE
MAINTENANCE FACILITY

SITE

FRENCHMAN'S
CREEK BEACH &
COUNTRY CLUB

LEGEND

- BOLLARD

- EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

- PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

- PEDESTRIAN DOORS

- VEHICULAR DOORS

- BICYCLE SPACES

- FENCES
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